## 506764802 07/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6811619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INC	03/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRSENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	2240 B STREET
Internal Address:	AREA B, BUILDING 11
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45433

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15591959

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** afmclo.jaz.pat@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFMCLO/JAZ
Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET

Address Line 2: AREA B, BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHERRY A. BOWESSIGNATURE:/Sherry A. Bowes/DATE SIGNED:07/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Palo-Alto-Research-Center-15591959#page1.tif

PATENT 506764802 REEL: 056862 FRAME: 0583

# **Confirmatory License**

**Invention Title** 

High Registration Particles-transferring System

**Inventors** 

Yunda Wang (HSL), Sourobh Raychaudhuri (EMDL), Jengping Lu (EMDL), Eugene M Chow (EMDL), Julie Bert (EMDL), David K Biegelsen (EMDL), George A Gibson

(EAST), Jamie Kalb (PARC)

Assigness

Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated Xerox Corporation

**U.S. Filing Date** 

5/10/2017

U.S. Issue Date

Application Serial Number

15/591959

Patent

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended In:

Contract Number

FA8650-15-C-7544

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at DFAR 252 227-7038 or 37 CFR 401 14 (if applicable). FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52 227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon throughout the world, and that

2. Principal rights to this Subject Invention have been left with the licensor

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day of

30/18

Ву

Michael Waltrip

Title

Senior Director, Intellectual Property Management and Commercialization

For

Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated

At

3333 Coyote Hill Rd. Palo Alto, CA 94304

FA8650-15-C-7544

15/591959

Application

3/29/2018

PATENT REEL: 056862 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 07/14/2021**